AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This amendment to the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is made as of June 30, 2021 by and
between the South Bay Cities Council of Governments, a California joint powers authority (“SBCCOG”)
and the City of Redondo Beach (“City”), a chartered municipal corporation, (collectively, the “Parties”).

RECITALS

A. Parties entered into a Memorandum of Understanding as of October 6, 2020 wherein
SBCCOG awarded the City $245,287 of its Measure H Innovation Grant Funds to be used on
the City’s Enhanced Response Pilot Program.

B. The Agreement expired on June 30, 2021 and the parties desire to extend the Term to
December 31, 2021 with no increase in funding.

C. SBCCOG Steering Committee ratified the extension of this Agreement at its August 9, 2021
meeting.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Parties agree to amend the MOU as follows:
The MOU is hereby amended by extending the Term to December 31, 2021 unless earlier terminated
pursuant to the provisions of the MOU.

Except as modified above, all other provisions of the MOU remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this agreement to be effected as of the date first
written above.

South Bay Cities Council of Governments City of Redondo Beach
By: Andibis By:
"T,jt/\r\ (J'l/"‘b ,WBTQW BQ les (Signature) William C. Brand, Mayor

™ SBCCOG'Board Chair

e 9/2/2 [ Date:

Attest:

Attest: Q%} ("JZ’ MW//L\

SBCCOG Board Secretary By:
\ Eleanor Manzano, City Clerk

Approved as to form:

By:

Michael W. Webb,. City Attorney

Approved as to form:

By:

Diane Strickfaden, Risk Manager



